504571475 09/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4618185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SECURITY PEOPLE, INC.	09/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGILOCK ASIA LTD.	
Street Address:	Street Address: FLAT B, 27TH FLOOR GRANDION PLAZA, NO. 932	
Internal Address: CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD, LAI CHI KOK		
City:	KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8490443	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)435-0242

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com THOMAS M. FREIBURGER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1026

Address Line 4: TIBURON, CALIFORNIA 94920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	877P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. FREIBURGER	
SIGNATURE: /Thomas M. Freiburger/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** 504571475

REEL: 043731 FRAME: 0317

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Asil T. Gokcebay, individually and as President of and on behalf of Security People, Inc., having a place of business at 9 Willowbrook Court, Petaluma, California 94954, am the owner of the following U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications:

Country U.S.A.	File No. 877P	<u>Pat. No.</u> 8,490,443	Grant Date 7/23/13	Title Electronic Lock for Cabinet Doors, Drawers and Other Applications
Europe	877/Europe	2313582	9/13/17 (Effective from 6/17/09)	Electronic Lock for Cabinet Doors, Drawers and Other Applications
<u>Country</u> Europe	File No. 877-1/ Europe	App. No. 17190577.1	Filing Date 9/12/17 (Effective from 6/17/09)	Title Electronic Lock for Cabinet Doors, Drawers and Other Applications

WHEREAS, Digilock Asia Ltd., a limited liability company of Hong Kong, doing business at Flat B, 27th Floor Grandion Plaza, No. 932, Cheung Sha Wan Road, Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Asil T. Gokcebay and Security People, Inc. have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this document do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Digilock Asia Ltd, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of his/its right, title and interest in the said U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications, and all corresponding patents which have been or may be granted, and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

PATENT REEL: 043731 FRAME: 0318 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment instrument is executed and delivered on the date set forth below.

Date 9/28/2017

Asil T. Gokcebay, an individual, and as President of Security People, Inc.

2